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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFER To QM 293 A-C

Belletlini, Claudio 1252«B July 3, 1950
¥r, Mario Bellebtini,
24 Teh 3t

+ HNow “':0:2'.:':‘ ..a Jp
Pear Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demsteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? i

If so, give her name and address:

3 Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 7
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) 0y
of the enclosed Act as amended? TP LT U

If so, give her name and addrees:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, @. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReEern: To, QM 298) AZC

Bellettini, Claudio bugust 12, 1929

Mre Mario Bellettini,
24 Tth Street,
West lew York, . J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the Dbrother of the late
Private Claudio Bellettini, Coe. B, 1llth Inf,, whose remains are now inter-
red in the leuse=Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous=dontfaucon, sMeuss,

Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow //aéﬁ
who has not since remarried?

\

5. If so, give her complete addrees.

3 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman //?§57;/é//"
who stood in logo,parentds; to him, accord- '

ing to the terms” of Section{4.of the en- 3
closed Act, g¥ve her,name, address, and . 2

L4

#

iz
—ry

relationshiinglﬁﬁf'??§§§;3?p§%%te.

=y

i '-ur 5 g & i ,{f:‘ ////Mt; - “eA EA i
For THe Quartedmdgten feneral, VZ ,tsfé%ﬁzifikH"
R W moe aa A

F3

P v Tl”’,‘?;fb ¥
ﬁqhngugfiﬂﬁ Very truly yours, . | : :
= ‘wgas Lo S Ui
2 Incls. (| JomNT. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Majetr, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASRINGTON

N nEPLY nurEr To QM 293 A-C

Bellettini, Claudio. June 29, 1929.
Mr. Merfo Bellettini, % \‘f&\f

SRRt , 2.0/ - T, ﬁ-(%"./ & 2 i

West' NB'W York’ N.J‘ Q‘y-f \ 14 f

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Private Cleudio Bellettini, Co. B, 1lth Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Meuse-Argonne fmerican Cemetery, Romegne-sous=lont-
feucon, Meuse, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a -stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. :

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, )
A ¥
Very truly yours, 7
2 incls. ‘1 ,3 ‘
Act of Congress. Y NA, 8
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, "

ajor, Q. M. Corpa’ ™™
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

belliettini, Claudio 1282-B July 3, 1980,

Mr, Mario Bellettini,
24 Tth Stes
ne New Yowk,; N. ds

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
gcongress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereteo, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has ne record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Burope as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the snclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5., 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? 4y SRRSO

if so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If B0, give_@gr name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

o

Enclosures:
Envelope R R
Act ; A.'D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Amendment
Assistant.




Co.B, 11 th Inf, S BELLITINT. Claudio - ot
* 78 th Div, b Pvt. 7534668

Pvt, Bellitini was killed while attack 2 machi 3 :
Rapp, Argonne Forest Oct.21, 1918, ing ne gun in the Bois de

Informaxut : Holt, Hardemsm - Cpl, 734733
Co,B, 11 th Inf.
Home ¢ Franklin - Tem.

Signed : Guine Minney - lst Liewut,
11 % Ief,

gmorgency address: 791/&'

Mario Bellitini
250 W. 38th st, W V.

Hew York City, N.Y. ) q/;%/
M. 5, :

P

R O .



G.R. S. FORI ‘ ”"‘: ‘5 Place @ECHAILAD

Date 20 Juue 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERM W‘ABD REBURIAL.

Remnins of:

Were BBELLENETTINI Ca2saudie N e 734668
e R Orgenization: U?ak_n Ny
: Disintenlcnt‘anﬂ Reburial nade ‘o.y Group : ‘U’nitl
Disinterred {Datc) From: (Give complptd location) -
18 JUIB 1919 Zeedated Grave #9 KE ALNERVILLE LEUSE

35 NE EAST 310. N 286,50

/N 7‘33‘

Reburied (Date) ¢ _ in: (Give com JlG'tG lOC"‘thﬂ)
; .
18 June 1919 . s Grave ”101,-Sec 99 Plot #2
ARGONIE AM CEMETERY #1288 & =i
L . . ) ' ﬂ(
ST i i W
Rt ROMAGRE MEBSE - '{ | ot A
Report 28 fo a2 turc of original b’L‘.,l"ln.l ond conrlltz.on of oody uuon ulSl]'luGI’YJOTlt
Burial good, in. uniform, body badly deeomposed.
"~8 ono identification tag found upon the bouy-p Ho. .
: : Sy 5 : h \ Non #
hat other mecns of l(f:“lltlflC&‘thl‘l were found upon the body? lone 7 y
gl B T e
N .gr ‘-;f( i \
T —_——

woter R S ] . OONFIRMED No. . _

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will bo
acnt to the Effcets Depot direet, as-is reguired by C:C, 170, G.H, . 1918.,

fter being carefully examined for cluds .£to identity in doubtful coses, not&tion
.merem will be rade ond reported to Chiof, Graves Regisirction Servicao,

_ : Lt. Godfrey _ ' £ f ROSEN AT
Supervised by H.H. ROSENTHA

And Lieut, J)_"“Tiiﬁ‘gﬂ-'*“*‘*h“-

=-u..-.-'_=

Prorn 11')t1y

C.0. Groun LS Thi




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

in rEPLY merer to QM 295 A-C
Bellettini, G%mdi.o Mgust 12, 1920

Mr. Mario Bellettini,
24 Tth Street,
West New York, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, =ailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries™.

: : brother of the late
Privats CISeofd ondh it T iee RhoM loin ) AiSed Heomaing are now inter-
red in the ifeuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Bomagne~scus-lontfaucon, leuse,
Frances

Will you please fill in the answers toc the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the encilosed
envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incla, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 70 Qm 293 A"c

Bﬂlmm. Claudio. June 29 - 1929.

¥Mr. ¥erds Belletiini,
31 23rd St.,
Test, Bew York, Nads

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage fo

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the hrother of
the late Private Clsudio Belletiini, Co. B, 11th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the leuse~irgonne fmerisan Cematery, Romsgne=-sous-iMont=
feuoon, Meuss, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and 1f 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ,

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is reguested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc reguested
+that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requireé

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




Qi 293 C-R ? v

Ogtobar .15. 1923.

Mr. Hario Bellettini,
31 23rd Ste,
Jest New York, Nede

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster GCeneral desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of ¢rivate Clamdio Bellettini, Company B, 1llth Infantry,
i Grave 29, Row 22, Block H, leuse-Argoms Amerigan Cemetory, BRomagne~
sous-lontfancon (lisuse), Franoos 3 A

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Burope. ‘Each grave will be marked
by a neadstcne of white marble, of suitzble design, with name, rank,:
division, organization, date of soldier's denth and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as sSoon 2s possible =nd without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are acsured in effecting removal of the remeins, the utmost
care end reverence were exarcised and more than willingly aceorded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceasesd will
be perpatually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

- 1 5 RO
¢ 4 Balis £U0LA

o T Assistant,

23 /668 /ARK

— e et
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: COMPIL®TION OF DISPOSITION OF REI&INS DATA
File 73383
I. Locatiox InpeEx CARD: - V4
2 - ¢
(@) Name BELL:"TZI_TNI’ C]'_?'Udlo ..... s Ser. No.734668 ___ __________
BY I BM.
() Rank i el G B e L) Organization CoanBR LIS h T - o L
CKR éﬁ/ |
(¢) Date of death poneiie LR N LS (d) Cause of death __,K[A _________________________
IT. REGISTRATION CARB.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
[ O
(@) Grave No. 28X Row, s-=eile. Blotdugl Sl 2 S LT TViP; TRMC e
(%) Emerg. Address 1@r%d‘e Bellettini (hrother), 31 23rd St., Weet, N.Y. City.
FERXTE6X 08 % SRIFaEN D 12 O XN B UK ISONSOS CKR. @ e
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIO\ CAPD . Divbe ofireceip i SEEIT SR L iR e T
(a) Name/ Vs [ ! _-‘.\-__j;‘_A_.n_ﬁ-.;.__.._._--_._._-;':-_-____ (0) Relationship- _h___.’___“_“_;---_.,-wff’:-ﬁ-_u,-.,.__
_I/ /ﬂ..‘:.... ,:) ‘— j /l',:_ . :J’f " ":‘ ‘L )4 s A i i s 7‘ ”.J [\
(¢) Address N frm TN F il oW LA L = L L PLAT '.'_f_'_' (A s e
! /i :
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 e expipaetlnd, i relt Mean AR Tt W0 M ol
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .- I S C I
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. - SR vt I LR - T gl
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. - - PUSIONC IO o et Bl LG
] —,-L"f" ’! / —/
Examiner’s Initials _,./.___.;-17'_' ........... Tateliiais B 4y Si ke b2 -:»-/-/,----?{ 102{(/
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from __ EX SINETRN A PO RTINS o TR
s G ¥ 2 ATl e e SRR R T M e e
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... - saboye, or Tequesting thate st ll L b -l i
Examiner's Inifials oo 10075 - el e L G P AP, . el , 1920
Vi. G R; S Fuxs, CoppEsroNpnNor—shows a8 follows: oo fc 0 00 WM. e liiirs —
/ "'-\ f / y ‘." X ' + /
AL aided P LA LA PP o T
f{".
..-..__________-_7'7 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? R o e e e e
i H' f \_{ %
Bxaminer's Initials £ /7 .. Db e Lot il ) Vit T
& ‘r |
COUNTRY Francs CemereErY No. 1232-Sec.. 98 .- Smeer No. . A9a/ . - R 4
Make Form No- 114 A. * f
§. Form No. 118 87720 \\‘-‘

Auu.nded April 6,1920




VIL. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made h b , 1920.
Typed by -. i , Checked by e RS R e et ARGl 1§ N <y , 1920.
VIII. FinaL AcTiON:
cable on ot oAbl VA , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

I\ oA
letter on __. MAY 24 ]'92] , 1920

i NS m - -
2, Not To Be Ratursed

e X iyl e e B ot o i B LT BRI IO B R e e O Y R AR U R P RRe bl s S
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHOANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desires body be i BUCET L AL L oS T i) SROATS MR | TR Iy TP
Body to pe shipped to LA T A e el el A T iR
N | B TEPRNSTON IBATARKS A bt |0 _f it i 8 T IRl TOTIRINTL L S S S T e o AR O R ST L
---------------------------------- ik R I ARSI T oy o= =T



G.R.S. FORM #l1l4-A. ’ STATION Romaﬁgg[_gs Montfancon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Ceta 4, 1521
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name pmrrwpeIn., -dlaudie------------ 10. Neme ot Bl G LA g
25 RO iy SaiggEp duriinly Lo ht gl ; ______ 1L AN O S b S TR T i O S PRt < T o] )
B Ak e 17 RIS & el 12% “Rank ;2 v Sl v il el 08 NI
4. org. Co B,11th Inf., . . Vo HOngale 00 00 5 ke G s ol R o
515D D, RO B [ N W S e T4l alypsn e e SEte R
KIA
06, % CE DI gL (DD B il I S (e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
/ D O W /G = (L—
7. Grave No. -383%— Sec... @& . | 15. Grave No. 00 ~ Sec.. S8
BNblloba Bl g Rowa! ' clysibes Al el WO SR
Pound under c¢ross of AngeIo Bufano
] o R 17]‘?‘9’%. COOV B- %.}"‘Info G-r.lOO b60o99
18. Cemetery Argomnne Amer. 19. Commune or townf*_‘?f!_!ﬁl},ﬁ(z!ﬂ@l?_f_ﬁ‘_{“n
20. Dept. or County __ Meuse 21, Country _ ¥rance . . . ..
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ ___ 1232 s8R - ol el aRN
23. Disinterred (Date) 10-4-21 1557 S RNEE T *¥ * _,m_l_@ﬁil-_]: .....................
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ .. Claudio Belletini Serdal No... WO4BE8 . . .0 e
Rank . Pwbe . . . - = ‘Organization €0 Be IEENIRLS
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ Je . On body? W . ..
YT
Lt 2t ccens

Slgnature Junlor Technical Assistant

PREPARATION
26. What other means of identifica_tion were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
GRS plac on body reads “Ballettini Claudio 734658“

27. Condition of body ... _Badly decomposed f.egﬁ;yxgg__megq&mﬁﬁblﬂ _________________
28. Nature of burial ______ . U ;‘-.-_Uniiarm,,h_hurlap_-und.__pj.nﬁ__hg:_';p __________________________________
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records

quoted above? . . mee item # 15-16 amd 1%e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. 3A0=4-21 ByG‘V-R“Bsall

51. Casket sealed by ___ .. ©G=¥e Russell

' i f o AT
Signature Of Embalmer, (Supervisor) o i



G. R. S Form. No. 1 6-A

~

“REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
BELLETTINI, Cl

N
LETTINI, Claudic

O R E M ATN S O R e s s S

L

Pvt.

AT e e SR ORGANIZATION...... .0}

Date......

Ro

Place ... %

0

SERIAL NUMBEB734668
Co., B, 11th Inf, .

Sous Yontfaucon

921 e

2. Disinterred (date) : Oct .4, 1921,

'Gr........lic.o._. :,s.ée....99...p‘t....z.’.....MeuBBiA.PEOHHB... Cem:.'...“#lzsz....under.tﬁééi‘o -é'é.""

of Angelo Bufano, Pvt, Cos, B, 11th Inf,

Byi:1Grotpi et 1TSS ) BTN 0) | SO

From (give complete location) ;

3. Reburied (date) : -

v O8bs 4y 1921, Meuse'Argonne Cem, 1232, Row 22 Bl He Gra 29.

unlined caske
Nature of reburial ...

Reburial Sec,

By : Group.: T R L U) V1 S

In (give complete location) :

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.............E:i.@a...ho.x,....and...I:I;S.....un.i.f.q.l.‘.m....b..f.ljﬂy....df!.qQmp.gs.ﬁ.t.d.........skQl.@i?.?.l.%....@.i.ﬂ?!.'.‘.??.i.ﬁ?l_i‘rfeﬁ.d_e......................_.. .

-

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........No. ...

...GRS, plac on body reads:" Beldetini, Claudio, 734668," .~~~

On'graye matlker! ta N0 TBEEE e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(a) Height (actual measurement) .......

(b) Weight (estimated)..............

(¢) Hair—Color ... _one vieible .

Chargeheriotios, o o i R A Bk o sl st
(d)iH airfon Hage == (G0l Onite: e o st S N S S
LocatlonN'i)ne
Quantibyl <58 e s Lot DN on e et i e S
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TISSIRG. PATLE) ..o B te. dety. 5 hiil Sl

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

TR e CUNCENEMSL ST T o

Imp to det.

Bo

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

Imp to det.

7.” Disinterment ol 4/ :
supervised by ... c '"V':""Rli‘;i'é'ééi']'.i’{m: ...... e il e . Approved :

8. Reburial
supervised by ...

i f
Iﬂ J" {

-\j{§..“j§:.....S..I;é;i.i.&.j..‘...V..A.......n...,,,_m...h‘ sbasransisyen

—concent r,ét joflitle)...

HQ'SQHaI'pl 81
£(Tible) Ba:

G N
Approved:

........................................................

s o M

S i, qUiaER




33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery_f}{%‘_’ﬁﬁ&__&"_"f;‘?»'_fj]_l-j"f%? RDWEFH‘“/S/* ientfaucon
10-4-21 ' G Vo Rusgell
<A 75 nlca b oxediands marked ((Daite)) A AT i T D Bt &, SOl
35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inapector __ - H,5.Harpole lat Lt,.QuC
Tol . RO MRS e S s S ol 1 o)y DAL INSNE e n e M 0 ik o S b L e e i s
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ﬁ_“___Efzv%f?EZ"_”".,;-d $
Teppoant iotiConcontnal I OniSE SN RNt St S I‘;?‘}%a_-_rsql%]ia% s
(Name )
CONVOVOTr st . | sdediiis. il . ) ﬁ» ignature Shipping Offieér
38, Received at BRailhead or Point of Concentration: Date _ ___ _
By GuRESsRepresentatdve. L T “V,,f_mmﬂ_“_“‘"_“_“,"_ﬂ_: _____ f
39. Shipped from ERailhead or Polnt ot Concenbration - Datci i i R PO aeelid
To Permanent Cemetery _ . _ S PN AR LA o A PN W o
(Name )
CoTvoye s RN, Ba T 1) i e DB SigratuneNShippingROfifiicemiii & 7o Jh s S o8
A Recedve D e e R e
G R, S Repregertabaver e e e oy 0 o e o AR b e BT s e
41. Reinterred : -+ @5 Py Jroper
--Meuse Argonge Cem, 1232, Cety; 4, 1P£1; P VDA T T
ke * ol ?ﬁg%e)
42, Grave No. _ pow 88 B13 Hs Ore £9s e R - -1+] % (o) SRR
LT 2 e o e e AT T € i N T G N BOWMEE” & - st gron ool S0 A0
= & ""'/
hw




y
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 73383
I LOC xTIO%.E‘[rY}EIﬁ‘I gg Clﬂlldio f 734668
()P NammeS=i st iy o0 S LRNERAIE b o WO 0, L Ser INo je et Ll b I1BM
P\ft. C°o B, llth Info TYP'V__U__“
(@ Riam s, PHEG (8 v 0 e Organizationie B, G LI U0 B I L
10-16-13 K/ KRR PR T /Q@ ‘‘‘‘‘‘
(c) Dateof death. _________ . (@R Causciofideath S8 S
II. REGISTR! &TION Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
814 pp . --- 2 99 1BH
(@) Grave No. ____________"_ R o O Plot e WA ik Sacs. N FENTC YD v,
iMavide Bellettini (brotier), 31 23rd Si., Weet, N.Y. City, 7 (/,
(D) Emerg:i Address TSRS Tl s 0y SRUNNE T o9 i) B e L D TR L s e ‘,,__
AAXXEXXXA XX XXX RXREXEXX XU XXX XKARRNXLXLKXX Y.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .________.____._.__ ... CKR. 201
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cablejoniMadney Ll s et 0 LM , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ' 9/ 1
? '2 ol 3 L) g letter of transmittal on _MAY ______ L ]92 ______ , 192
=SS ‘r‘U‘E" A3 ._)‘= ----- Lot B W j -f-—':?:""-)- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Ho oken, ................................... e BN s A , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VI Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N. J. ... . o s, T o , 192
COUNTRY Cospimny Noy oo dbn ool tuin o SHBH N » L w el b
e RA:#{:E%I?IOH fisr p i
France 1232-8ec, 99 19 i{,\/

a.c° ,5/2/ 2/,




.......... Rel: A.Gﬂttlﬂl‘ BUACE (E

(Surname). (b.mnbex)

¥ 6. Gos B, IELAB S st sk S s petisg

CAUSE OF DE &T]I

DATE OF I’.URI.—\L:.... LTI - 1 I R

PLACE OF BURIAL:......
(Give Cemetery, Town lu
e —

N]wmh clearly what map is{hsel

86 41 "(J.»..,.

GRAVE NUMBER: ....: 9.5

[IOW MARKED: Name Pegt F ‘S L Grogs i il yes "

chdbu:n—d?g-; S Botule TE N L

TDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body . ... .. .

i
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. & == 5

If name unknown and tags mzqsiﬁ'g %o:miption and marks

should be gixen here:
CMA Ih.ﬁ fﬁe;////e ;fﬂ/eﬂsa?)

NEARBST RHJ\rm, ................... 23(; !ff..
ADDRBESS el (o i b I e o il
RELATIONSHIP: .&..i..-. Loeal F P o R

RDPOR’I‘T‘D A ( ;
fi‘tz;_,ibbun, 2.1‘1(, L 358t iint,

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.j
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1. G. B. 8. Form No, 1. / —" “Hq G B File
/

9. Soldier’s No. 734668
Relletini Claudie

B s B EAY o S Tasfa o o (ot e Sl SEo ST I6 3 H feks
Surname (in biock letters) First Name and Initials
PR SRR AT B Eh o TRt T
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
[ b e lc teiel e o R e ) Dlerld S0 R
Date of Death Cause, if known
BRI A T e e € R BedaCo ...
..... Date of Burial Cemetery
Ainerville . . Meuse
""" Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department
9 ...................................................
8. """ Grave No Plot No. or Letter
1
..... Cross? . ...Headboard? .....Bottle? .....
9. Name Pegf .- O Mefiiod of Marking
10. Burjed with Body? l ...Attached to Grave Marker? .. l i

Identification Tags

11. If name pnknown and tags missing, give marks and deserip-
\tion' r

12"" ......................... Jo
’ i Map ani:e_ if
 ERR SR A Yaaea o o« Lot RN IR R
GROYp 4, Sguet-.... Lt. Hodson. ...
. P @roup. L. .. Dait G R 8.
ROv, UNIT i roup ‘
\ e GRo e



File #73383 ‘

G.R,S, Fo No, 102?..

Notificati®h of Gﬁ%ve Location, . =M r
e CrE "55& DEPARTMENT ! 1]
' OFFICE OF THE QUAPRTEPMASTER GENERAL (|
GRAVES REGISTPATION SERVICE .. ==
WASHINGTON, D. C,
¢ ’ May, 11,1920. ___
F 4 % Y- 4 . i
# Ji,ﬂ Mr. Mario Bellettiné‘ Dbt
(Y4 o g 31023rd 8T, =), &
: P4 & \ West New York =¥y ﬂ//
Case of: Private Claudio Bellet/tini, #754668

Company B, 11th Infantry,

Dlslnterred and Reburied in;

Brave # 101, Section 99 Plot #2,
Argonne American Cemetery #1252
Romagne-Sous-Montfaucon, lMeuse.

1,- It would ‘be likely to irnvolve further delay if we should write
persoral letters in each of the many cases of notification of relatives as to -
the rresent resting places of tnblr noole dead vho glorify the ration's roll of
honor.

Place of Burial:

; Re= Will you therefore, ' please accept this letter as .being the best
we can do, just now? And will you alsc accept the sympathy of those who have
been ?orVinG hard. for many ‘morthe to render worthy service to temns of thousards
of quTOs _ng peopls, in the care of. their. dead? :

3,- Many delays in notlfzcatlﬂn have restulted from our 1gn0ran03 of :
proper addresses, shortage of clerical persornel, incomplete and 1wperfect
irformation, or non—delivery and raturn of fermer letters,

4= Thousands of bodies have been trgrsferred to larger ard better:
cemeteries, for reacons which were deemed imperative by the military authorities
of all the Allied Natiors, and the great task of improving these cemeteries is

wall urder way The rost diligert care has been exercised to insure accuracy,
and this immense project is being carried through as an quucstlonable service
to the friends- of our dead. J

S5.- - In serving you and others, we have been hampered by conditions ard
consequénces of Such a war as-ve hope may never involve our country agaln.

© By authority of the Quartermaster General'

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
! : ] Colonel, Q. if. Corps,
.CCP/jad. j chief, Graves Registration Service.

N§~3316/MB .. // e



o CL L

J (Surname.) (Chmu an namb in fu[I ) (Army serial numby
Byt lTJInJ. ‘
(Imnk 'md organization. )ﬁ
State your relationship to the deceased M&T—

Do you desire the remains brought to the Un‘lted Staties e -7 <«
(Yes or no.)

Bellettihi, Claudio 754,668

If remains are brought to the Umtcd States, do you

wish them interred in a national Lometely‘? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:! -

—_— = — 0

(Exbrcss omce.) (Telegraph office.)

(Name of person to recci\'c rema’ns.)

.----"_(-( Il) or to\\n ) (Stuté.)

(Sutey )
3—6713

(Number and street.)

(Sl n hurc)

(Nuzu!!ér and street or rural route.) (City, towf, or post oflice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

r
;




'\Iew address per letter 5-"1-19'

Marioc Bellettine,
31, 23rd St.,
West New York, N. Jo

¢
|\~ ab- *}\\ il
: oo e /A)\ J '\"\"‘( N
| \ Y\ ) |
7 i ,}j
e T
L/ -Lh it -l



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY .
= ‘r.z_ et /é‘;‘:ﬁ" <N

OFFICIAL BUSINESS. /

Mr. Mario Bellettine
. 21 23rd S%t.

fest New York N.Y.
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICK OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL. DIViSION
WAGHINGTON, D, €, °
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

o]
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CEN

Jre

Mr. larci Bellettini | s»=rURMED T SENDER
2 j E LS i o .
— New York City, N.¥. MAY 5 1920
; pne] AGAN IN THIS

£ 0R WR APPER.
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" ? #111976
G¢.R,S, Form ANE 0, &iaison,

//} 2 Date April 12, 1920.

Ifemo, For: G.R,S. Representative, A,G.0,
Subjeet: Information required for G,.R.S,.

1. Items checked are to be completed,

Bofletbon

“éurname T owRedletimt

Number 1) Meaces

vFirst name Glendie d&uui

/ Rank ? O?&&M;njii
vCompany B ‘
yorganization_ 11lth Inf. i

Date of death Qel + /6,171 %

,é.,'.( 'f.f {i t P e \

/Cause
=
S
Emergenqy &ddreag )7b¢«4w‘4ﬁxkg S
J—ﬁ_( 4_-_. 4 ;P Y ahy, I b Y L
i { |
4 n-—'."y‘-' '- ty l)\‘\.

Relationship, Ade Tt 0, / ‘

4.“1 {‘\‘A\
huthority (C.C "*)W"ﬁg‘ W ltwﬁ %

g 3o 1.0, P% 2 £. g") G AL

Note: If this man is not dead show mresent
status, and in case of discharpe, “how date o\
and place. If case is under 1nw tlgltlon >
make notation to’ that pffect, % 7 o
K\O,ﬂo-”f 41{,_,5‘ A Gun . S LK
.«/ { ,{

AL L

g 4 pHARLEs C. PIERCE
f :7"/" K

‘#6Tonel, U.5 Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

N5.7133-NJH.







y

G.R.S. Form No. 8; Ceutral Recorléimson

Registra'bio_.u‘s.rd File
Section #2  "B"

File #51614 heFEVIOY

Memo For: G.R.S. representative. C.R.O.

SuBJECT : Information required for G R S.
I. Items checked are to be completed :

( /urname Bellettini (Bellitini)
() Number : 734568

( ) First name: Claundio

( ) Rank: Pvte

() Company : "B

( ) Organization 11th Infantry

() Date of death : 10/16/18

( ) Cause: t{/:L

( ) Place:

Location of hospital :

Number » »
Class » N
( ) Relative :
() Relationship :
() Address:

() Authority :
Cablegram No :
Telegram from :

dated : 12/2/18 (1/10/19)
( Reported to Washington :

C.C. Nos: CC 311 (CC 402)
e —

(Underscore the ‘¢ official ” C.C.|
(\/)Remarks ¢

Official reporté‘
\

S
.CuarLes C. PIERCE,
Lieut ~Colone| Q.M.C., U.S/A.

Initials of reporter : &w REG

Y27



o © @

/ ~
G.R,S, Form Nog 3107 ' #73385. '
Notificatiomfe® Grave Location, A fi)\“Lv
a nA \ VAR DEPARTHEIT (0
;“5 ity opﬂrcw OF THE QUARTE™MASTER CVN$EPL :
v 4 GRAVES FECISTPATION SERVICE
f‘ ; WASHINGTON, D. C, o e s
e IDVAPAD | AT
s { 4 (Marci Bellettihii ' s ) 2 b A
o L s . 7 - ok
/ 250 W. 38th St. N.Y.C. Tl A ;
; . ¢ f ! L )
h Pvt. Claudio’ Bellettini, # 734668. — ), ,/ 7200 ¢
Gass o%s Co. B, 1llth Infantry. :
Disinterred and Reburied in;
i Grave #10l, Section 99, Piot # 2
Place of Furial: Argonne hAmerican Cemetry #1222
Romegne~Sous-llont faucen, leuse,
1,.- Tt would be likely tc irvolve further delay if we should write

rersoral letters in each of ths many cases of wotification of relatives as to -
the present resting places of their noule dead who glorify the ration's roll of
honor. : ' =

© 2«= Will you therefore, pleaso accept this letter as.being the best
we can do, just now? And will vou alse accert the sympathy of those who have
been ”orklnr hard. for many ‘monthe tc render wvierthy service to tens of thousards
ox'ucrroq;nb people, in the care of their dsad? ;

3am= Vany delays in notificaticn have rcqu]ted from our ignorarce. of :
‘proyer ﬁddrasses shortage of clerical rerso: ‘nel, incomplete and 1moerfect
1ﬂ;orn°t1on, oT ron¢dn11v&rv mﬂd reuurn of: icrmnr letters.

4.— Thousands of bodies have been transferred to larger ard better:
cemeteries, for reasgne which ‘were des=med imperative by the military authorities
of all the Allied Vations, and the great task of improving thsse cemeteries is
well urder way. The roet Ailigert care has been exercised to' insure ac cUrAcy,

ani this immense project is being carried through as an urquestionable service
the friends of our dead. : i

5.- " In gerving vou ard others, we have been hampered by covditiors ard
consequérnces - af qucb a war as we hope may never involve our courtry againi

" By authority of the Quartermaster Gen“ral'

: CHARLES C. PIERCE,
v Colonel, Q. M. Corps, )
¥/ Chief, QOraves Registration Service.

B
&

N8-3316/1B



